The Thoroton Society of Nottinghamshire

Honorary Membership Secretary: Hannah Nicholson 121 Kent Road, Mapperley, Nottingham NG3 6BS Email: <u>membership@thorotonsociety.org.uk</u>



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

If you would like to join the Thoroton Society, please complete the form below and send it with your cheque (made out to The Thoroton Society) to the Membership Secretary at the above address.

I/We wish to join the Thoroton Society of Nottinghamshire (PLEASE PRINT)

| Title: | Name: | |
|-------------------|-----------------|---|
| 0. d. d. e. e. e. | | |
| Address: | | |
| | | Postcode: |
| Tel: | email address*: | |
| | | time about Society business and forthcoming |

* The Society would like to use email to contact you from time to time about Society business and forthcomin events. We confirm that we will not pass your address on to any other party.

Please tick here if you are willing for the Society to contact you via email:

Membership Type:

| Individual Ordinary Membership £27 | Combined Ordinary and Record £38 |
|--|---|
| Associate Member (at same address) £6 | Individual, Associate and Record £44 |
| Student (see below) £6 | Institutional Ordinary Members £27 |
| Individual Record Society Membership £16 | Institutional Record Section Member (UK) £22 |
| | Institutional Record Section Member (overseas) £26 |

I/we enclose a cheque for GBP _____ made payable to THE THOROTON SOCIETY

Student applicants: please provide below details of course, institution and completion date:

If you would like to pay your subscription by Standing Order please tick here for further details.

If you are a UK tax payer, you can help the Society by filling in the in the Gift Aid declaration below.

The Thoroton Society, founded in 1897, is the county's principal historical society. Through lectures, excursions and publications, it seeks to promote study of the history, archaeology and antiquities of Nottinghamshire.

Registered as a charity, number 237755.

The Thoroton Society of Nottinghamshire

Honorary Membership Secretary: Hannah Nicholson 121 Kent Road, Mapperley, Nottingham NG3 6BS Email: membership@thorotonsociety.org.uk



GIFT AID DECLARATION

Boost your donation by 25p of Gift Aid for every £1 you donate Gift Aid is reclaimed by the charity from the tax you pay for the current tax year. Your address is needed to identify you as a current UK taxpayer.

In order to Gift Aid your donation you must tick the box below:



I want to Gift Aid my donation of £_____ and any donations I make in the future or have made in the past 4 years to:

Name of charity: The Thoroton Society

I am a UK taxpayer and understand that if I pay less Income Tax and/or Capital Gains Tax than the amount of Gift Aid claimed on all my donations in that tax year **it is my responsibility to pay any difference.**

MY DETAILS

| Title | First name or initial(s) |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Surname | |
| Full Home address | |
| | |
| Postcode | Date |

Please notify the charity if you:

- want to cancel this declaration
- change your name or home address
- no longer pay sufficient tax on your income and/or capital gains

If you pay Income Tax at the higher or additional rate and want to receive the additional tax relief due to you, you must include all your Gift Aid donations on your Self-Assessment tax return or ask HM Revenue and Customs to adjust your tax code.

The Thoroton Society, founded in 1897, is the county's principal historical society. Through lectures, excursions and publications, it seeks to promote study of the history, archaeology and antiquities of Nottinghamshire.